Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biotage, Inc.		10/10/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotage, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8006	
City:	Charlottesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22906	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1342379	KILOPREP
Registration Number:	2530007	FLASH
Registration Number:	2530008	QUAD3
Registration Number:	2548639	
Registration Number:	2609967	PARALLEX FLEX
Registration Number:	2621516	PARALLEX
Registration Number:	2642941	BIOTAGE
Registration Number:	2736650	SAMPLET
Registration Number:	2753148	1-POINT SUPPORT
Serial Number:	78083556	QUAD
Serial Number:	78207055	SYNTAGE
Serial Number:	78207057	FLASH+
Serial Number:	78207059	HORIZON
Serial Number:	78246738	SP4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0758

900007329

Fax Number: (413)548-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2898

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIOTAGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Hiebert

Total Attachments: 2 source=Biotage#page1.tif source=Biotage#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0759

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BIOTAGE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOTAGE, INC." TO "BIOTAGE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 3048712

DATE: 03-02-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0760

3302339 8100V

040117673

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF BIOTAGE, INC. TO BIOTAGE, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of October 10, 2003, is being duly executed and filed by Biotage, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and by an authorized person, to convert the Company to a Delaware limited liability company, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, <u>et seq.</u>) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Biotage, Inc. and the Company's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Biotage, Inc.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on October 16, 2000, in the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Biotage, LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to a Delaware limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 266 of the GCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to a Delaware limited liability company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

BIOTAGE, INC.

David B. Patteson

President

hephen 8. Galliker

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:45 PM 10/10/2003 FILED 04:42 PM 10/10/2003 SRV 030655266 - 3302339 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 04/21/2004